
MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK 

Faculty of Engineering & Technology 

Panel of Examiners for practical examinations of B.E/B.Tech.(Civil Engineering), 

May, 2023 
Name of External Examiners 

 

1. Dr. Deepak Kumar Verma, UIET, Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak. Mob. No. 8059385333; 

Email Id: drdeepakverma.uiet@mdurohtak.ac.in; 21deepakverma@gmail.com 

2. Mrs. Isha Verma, UIET, MD University, Rohtak. (9812188155) isha.1272@gmail.com 

3. Mrs. Anu Bala, UIET, MD University, Rohtak. (9416959991) er.jangraanu@gmail.com 

4. Mr. Vineet, UIET, MD University, Rohtak..(9812373733) vinydhawan@gmail.com 

5. Dr. Vikas Garg, CUH, Mahendargarh, Haryana. 

6. Dr. DhirenderSinghal,  Professor, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat. 

7. Dr. Parveen Jangra,  DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat 

8. Er. Sachin Das, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat. (9466485015) 

9. Er. Saurabh Jaglan, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat (8901279918)mast.jaglan@gmail.com 

10. Er. Arti Chouksey, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat. 

11. Er. Sunita, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonipat 

12. Dr  Ghanshyam  (A.P) Aryabhat Institute of Technology ,Mb: 9899561646/9210063162, E-Mail : 

drgsb2016@gmail.com  

13. Virender singh , Ganga technical campus, Soldha Bahadurgarh. 

14. Dr. Arbinda Sharma, BRCM College of Engineering, Bahal, Bhiwani. 

15. Er. Ankit, WCTM, Farrukhnagar. Gurgaon.  

16. Dr. S.K Singh, Civil Engineering Deptt, Delhi Technological University Delhi. 

17. Dr. A.K Trivedi, Civil Engineering Deptt ,Delhi Technological University Delhi 

18. Prof. Razaullah Khan, Mewat Engineering college, Nuh, Mewat, Haryana 

19. Dr. Mohd. Badruddin Ahmad, Mewat Engineering college, Nuh, Mewat, Haryana 

20. Dr. Syed Salahuddin Shah, Mewat Engineering college, Nuh, Mewat, Haryana 

21. SONAL BHUGRA, Manav Rachna University,Faridabad, Ph.No.-09810814457,EMAIL ID-

sonalbhugra@gmail.com 

22. DR.SRIJIT BISWAS, Manav Rachna University,Faridabad,Ph.No.-  08826454764/ 

07531839891,EMAIL ID- srijitbiswas@yahoo.com 

23. MS.ANJALI GUPTA, Manav Rachna University,Faridabad,Ph.No.- 08800613338,EMAIL ID- 

catchanjali@yahoo.co.in 

24. Sandeep Singh, Matu Ram Institute of engg.& tech., Rohtak, 

09728563954,sandeeppannu36@yahoo.in 

25. Arun Kumar, Galgotia College of engineering and technology, Greater Noida. 

26. Dr. Parveen Berwal, Galgotia college of engineering and technology, Greater Noida 

27. Er. Sandeep Pannu, MRIEM, Rohtak. 

28. Er. NituBalhara, MRIEM, Rohtak  

29. Er. Sitender , Assistant Professor (GITAM, KABLANA JHAJJAR), Mb : 7988824568, E-Mail : 

sitender0123456@gmail.com 
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30. Nitish Kumar , Assistant Professor (GITAM, KABLANA JHAJJAR),Mb : 9718225282 E-Mail : 

nitishmalik99@gmail.com 

31. Shiv  (A. P) BM Group of Institutions, Farrukhnagar, Gurugram,Mobile No. - 9953403233 E-Mail 

:- Er.shiv2012@gmail.com 

32. Pankaj Dahiya, Ch. Ranbir Singh Institute of Engineering and Tecchnology, Jhajjar, Mobile No. – 

8222888865, Email Id: dahiya.pankaj533@gmail.com 

33. Suvidha, Ch. Ranbir Singh Institute of Engineering and Tecchnology, Jhajjar. 

34. Bhupinder Malik, Assistant Professor,GITAM, KABLANA JHAJJAR, Mobile No. 8950009798, 

Email ID:-bhupi344@gmail.com 

35. Magandeep, BRCM, Bahal 
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FACULTY OF ENGG. & TECHNOLOGY 

UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK 

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 

‘A+’ Grade University Accredited by NAAC 

Panel of Examiners for practical examination of B.E/B.Tech.(CSE and all other branches of 

CSE with specialization i.e. IT, CSIT, IOT, Data Science, AI & ML etc.).  May 2023. 

Internal Examiners: To be appointed by Director/principal of concerned institute. 

External Examiners:  

1. Dr. Rahul Rishi, UIET, M.D.University, Rohtak 

2. Dr.Yudhvir Singh, Director UIET, M.D.University, Rohtak 

3. Dr.Dharmender Kumar, Chairperson CSE, G.J University of Sci & Tech. Hisar. 

4. Dr. Pardeep Kumr Bhatia, G.J University of Sci & Tech. Hisar. 

5. Dr.Rishi Pal, G.J University of Sci & Tech. Hisar. 

6. Dr.Sunil Kumar Kaushik, G.J. University of Sci. & Tech., Hisar 

7. Dr.Ajmer Singh Saini, D.C.R. University of Sci.& Tech. Murthal. 

8. Dr.Neetu Verma, D.C.R. University of Sci.& Tech. Murthal. 

9. Dr. R.S Chillar, DCSA, M.D University Rohtak 

10. Dr. N.S. Gill, DCSA, M.D University Rohtak 

11. Dr. Sanjeev Dhawan, UIET, KUK 

12. Dr.Kulvinder Singh, UIET, KUK 

13. Dr. Satinder Bal Gupta, Indira Gandhi University, Rewari 

14. Dr.Chavi Rana. UIET, M.D.University, Rohtak  

15. Dr.Rajkumar Yadav, UIET, M.D.University, Rohtak 

16. Dr. Vikas Siwach, UIET, M.D.University, Rohtak 

17. Dr.Kamna Solanki, UIET, M.D.University, Rohtak 

18. Dr. Rainu Nandal, UIET, M.D.University, Rohtak 

19. Dr. Sunita Dhingra, UIET, M.D.University, Rohtak 

20. Dr.Kamaldeep Joshi, UIET, M.D.University, Rohtak 

21. Dr.AmitaDhankar, UIET, M.D.University, Rohtak 

22 Dr. Yogesh Kumar, UIET, M.D.University, Rohtak 

23. Dr.HarkeshSehrawat, UIET, M.D.University, Rohtak 



24. Dr.Dhiraj Khurana, UIET, M.D.University, Rohtak 

25. Dr. Sandeep Dalal, DCSA, M.D.University, Rohtak 

26. Dr. Gopal Singh, DCSA, M.D.University, Rohtak 

27. Dr.Preeti Sharma, DCSA, M.D.University, Rohtak 

28. Dr.Preeti Gulia, DCSA, M.D.University, Rohtak 

29. Dr.Balkishan, DCSA, M.D.University, Rohtak 

30. Dr. Vivek Jaglan, DPGITM, Gurugram 

31. Dr.Dheer Dhwaj, Vaish College of Engineering, Rohtak 

32. Dr. Jitender Bhardwaj, D.C.R. University of Sci.& Tech. Murthal. 

33. Prof. Manjeet Singh, J.C. Bose University of Science and Technology, YMCA, 

Faridabad  

34.  Prof. Ashutosh, J.C. Bose University of Science and Technology, YMCA, Faridabad  

35. Prof. Komal Bhatia, J.C. Bose University of Science and Technology, YMCA, Faridabad  

36. Dr. Mukesh Yadav, DPGITM, Gurugram 

37. Prof. Sukhdeep Singh, DCRUST Murthal 

38. Sh. Neeraj Chawaria, MERI college of Engg. & Technology, Sampla 

39. Dr. Rakesh Garg, Amity University, Noida 

40. Dr. Kiran Malik, MatuRam Institute of Engg. &Management, Rohtak 

41. Prof. Suman Sangwan , DCRUST Murthal 

42. Dr.Ekta Narwal, Astt. Prof. (Computer Science) Deptt. Of Math, M.D University Rohtak 

43. Prof. Suman , DCRUST Murthal 

44. Prof. Anita Singroha, DCRUST Murthal 

45. Prof. Dinesh Singh, DCRUST Murthal 

46. Prof. Amita Malik, DCRUST Murthal 

47 Prof. Ajit Singh, BPSMV, Khanpur 

48. Dr. Suraj Arya, CUH, Mahendergarh 

49. Dr. Ankur Gupta, Asst. Prof., CSE, Vaish College of Engg, Rohtak,  

ankurdujana@gmail.com 

50. Dr. Vinit Kumar, Associate Prof., CSE, Vaish College of Engg, Rohtak,   

51. Dr. Bijender Bansal, Associate Prof., CSE, Vaish College of Engg, Rohtak,   

52. Prof. Gaurav Aggarwal, Jagan Nath University Jhajjar 

53. Prof. Mukesh Singla, Baba Mastnath University, Rohtak 



54. Mr. Rahul, Baba Mastnath University, Rohtak 

55.  Dr. Mukesh Sharma, Gurugram University, Gurugram 

56.  Mr. Ankur Gupta, VCE, Rohtak 

57. Dr. Tarun Dalal, VCE, Rohtak 

58.  Dr. Anuj Kumar Sharma, BRCM, Bahal 

59. Dr. Dinesh Kumar, BRCM, Bahal 

60. Dr. Vivek Kumar, BRCM, Bahal 

Chairman (BOS) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FACULTY OF ENGG. & TECHNOLOGY 

UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK 

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 

‘A+’ Grade University Accredited by NAAC 

Practical Examiners Panel for M.Tech (CSE and all other specialization of CSE) 

Examination, 

May, 2023 

1. Dr. Rahul Rishi, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (98121-75085) 

2. Dr.Yudhvir Singh, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (9315517965) 

3. Dr.Dharmender Kumar, Chairperson CSE, G.J University of Sci & Tech. Hisar. 

4. Dr. Pardeep Kumr Bhatia, G.J University of Sci & Tech. Hisar. 

5. Dr.Rishi Pal, G.J University of Sci & Tech. Hisar. 

6. Dr.Sunil Kumar Kaushik, G.J. University of Sci. & Tech., Hisar 

7. Dr. R.S Chillar, DCSA, M.D University Rohtak 

8. Dr. N.S. Gill, DCSA, M.D University Rohtak 



9. Dr. Sanjeev Dhawan, UIET, KUK 

10. Dr.Kulvinder Singh, UIET, KUK 

11. Dr. Satinder Bal Gupta, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur, Rewari 

12. Dr.Chhavi, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (9896308747) 

13. Dr.Kamna Solanki, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (9416291141) 

14. Dr. Rainu Nandal, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (9215773966) 

15. Dr. Raj Kumar Yadav, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (9215997198) 

16. Dr. Vikas Siwach, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (9416630655) 

17.Dr.HarkeshSehrawat, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (94164-86828) 

18. Dr.AmitaDhankar UIET, MDU, Rohtak (99960-31319) 

19. Dr. Dhiraj Khurana UIET, MDU, Rohtak (92555-91035) 

20.Dr. Yogesh Kumar UIET, MDU, Rohtak (90506-07001) 

21.Dr.Kamaldeep UIET, MDU, Rohtak (94169-52504) 

22.Dr. Sunita Dhingra, UIET, MDU, Rohtak (9729122377) 

23. Dr. Vivek Jaglan, DPGITM, Gurugram 

24. Mr. Jitender Malik, DIO / Scientist NIC, Rohtak 

25. Dr.Amita Malik, DCRUST, Murthal 

26. Dr.Parvinder Singh, DCRUST, Murthal 

27. Dr. Komal Bhatia, YMCA UST, Faridabad 

28. Dr.Ajmer Singh Saini, DCRUST, Murthal 

29. Dr.Neetu Verma, DCRUST, Murthal 

30.Dr. Mukesh Kumar, TITS, Bhiwani 

31. Dr.DheerDhwaj, Asst. Prof. CSE Deptt. , V.C.E, Rohtak 

32. Dr. Kiran Malik, MatuRam Institute of Engg. &Management, Rohtak 

 

 

Any regular faculty member from IIT, NIT, Central Universities and StateUniversities of 

Haryana 

Chairman(BOS) 

 



DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY ENGINEERING 

UNIVERSITY UINSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK 

 

Panel of External Examiners for Practical Examination of B.Tech/M.Tech Biotechnology  

 

1. Prof. Anil Kumar Chhillar, CBT, MDU, Rohtak 

2. Dr. Vikas Hooda, CBT, MDU, Rohtak 

3. Dr. N. P Singh, CBT, MDU, Rohtak 

4. Dr. Darshna Chaudhary, CBT, MDU, Rohtak 

5. Dr. Samander Kaushik, CBT, MDU, Rohtak 

6. Dr. Ajit, Department of Bioinformatics, CBT, MDU, Rohtak 

7. Dr. Hari Mohan, Department of Medical Biotechnology, CBT, MDU, Rohtak 

8. Dr. Vijay Siwach, Department of Biochemistry, MDU, Rohtak 

9. Dr. Geeta, Department of Environment Science, MDU, Rohtak 

10. Dr. Sunil Yadav, Department of Environment Science, MDU, Rohtak 

11. Dr. Minakshi Nandal, Department of Environment Science, MDU, Rohtak 

12. Dr. Sunder Singh, Department of Botany, MDU, Rohtak 

13. Dr. Anita Santal, Department of Microbiology, MDU, Rohtak 

14. Dr. Rachna Guriyan, Department of Environment Science, MDU, Rohtak 

15. Prof. Vikas Beniwal, CUH, Mahendergarh 

16. Prof. Namita, GJUST, Hisar 

 

 

 

Co-ordinator Biotechnology  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 



M.D.University, Rohtak 

Faculty of Engg. & Technology 

Panel of examiners for  B.Tech (EE/EEE) for the session 2022-23 

 Name of Teachers 

1. Prof. Sathans, Electrical Engineering Department, NIT, Kurukshetra ( 9416334934) 

2. Prof. Rakesh Ranjan, Vice Chancellor , Sushant University, Gurugram.( 9996787090) 

3. Prof. Rajesh Kumar, Electrical Engineering Department, MNIT, Jaipur (9549654481) 

4. Dr Vipin Kumar, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak (9416997729) 

5. Dr. Neha Khurana, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak (9416996545) 

6. Dr. Surender Singh, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak (8295088199) 

7. Dr. Meena Kumari, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak (8814846900) 

8. Dr. Gurdiyal Singh, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak (9996644747) 

9. Dr. Surender Dahiya, DCRUST , Murthal 

10. Dr Gopal Krishan, IIMT Greater Noida 

11. Dr. Preeti Prabhakar , GJU, Hisar 

12. Dr. Priyanka, AP, BPS, Khanpur. (9996551112) 

13. Dr Rotash Dhiman, DCRUST Murthal 

14. Dr Deepash Sharma, DCRUST Murthal (9812840554) 

15.  Mr Abhishek, GITAM, Kablana 

16.  Dr Vivek, BRCM Bahal 

17. Mr. Ankit Bansal, AP Elect, VCE, Rohtak (9416291163) 

18. Mr. Amit Kaushik, AP, VCE, Rohtak 

19. Mr. Rahul Garg, AP, EE, MAIT, Rohini, New Delhi. (8950326902) 

20. Mr. Sukhbir Singh, A.P. (EE), GITAM, kablana, Jhajjar, 8683857977 

21. Mr. Sombir, A.P. (EE), GITAM, kablana, Jhajjar, 9991586513 

22. Mr. Sandeep Singh Semar, AP, Elect, VCE, Rohtak. 

23. Dr Manish Kumar, DCRUST Murthal, 8950187993 

24. Mr. Naveen Kumar, Assistant professor, SKITM, Ladrawan, Bahadurgarh,7988972269 

25. Mr. Jitender Singh, Assistant Professor, GITAM, kablana, Jhajjar (9416148395) 

26. Mr. Samshad, Mewat Engineer College, Nuh. (9718184339)  

27. Dr Puneet Chawala, Associate Professor, Ch. Devilal State Institute of Engg.P.Mota, Sirsa(9416788602) 

28. Pardeep Rana, AP, sat kabir institute of technology and management, ladrawan (9034398810) 

 

 

Chairman  

    BOS, MD University 

 



 

 

 

 

 

M.D.University, Rohtak 

Faculty of Engg. & Technology 

Panel of Examiners for  M.Tech (EE/EEE) for the session 2022-23 

 Name of Teachers 

1. Prof. Sathans, Electrical Engineering Department, NIT, Kurukshetra ( 9416334934) 

2. Prof. Rakesh Ranjan, Vice Chancellor , Sushant University, Gurugram.( 9996787090) 

3. Prof. Rajesh Kumar, Electrical Engineering Department, MNIT, Jaipur (9549654481) 

4. Dr Vipin Kumar, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak (9416997729) 

5. Dr. Neha Khurana, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak (9416996545) 

6. Dr. Surender Singh, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak (8295088199) 

7. Dr. Meena Kumari, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak (8814846900) 

8. Dr. Gurdiyal Singh, AP, EE, UIET, MDU Rohtak (9996644747) 

9. Dr. Surender Dahiya, DCRUST , Murthal 

10. Dr. Preeti Prabhakar , GJU, Hisar 

11. Dr. Priyanka, AP, BPS, Khanpur. (9996551112) 

12.  Dr Vivek, BRCM Bahal 

13. Dr Manish Kumar, DCRUST Murthal, 8950187993 

 

Chairman  

   BOS, MD University 

 



MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK 

Faculty of Engineering & Technology 

Panel of Examiners for Project examinations of M.E./M. Tech. Civil 

Engineering, December, 2022 

Name of External Examiners 

1. Dr. Deepak Kumar Verma, UIET, Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak. Mob. No. 

8059385333; Email Id:  drdeepakverma.uiet@mdurohtak.ac.in; 21deepakverma@gmail.com  

2. Mr. Vineet, UIET, MD University, Rohtak. (9812373733) vineet.uiet@mdurohtak.ac.in 

3. Mrs. Isha Verma, UIET, MD University, Rohtak. (9812188155) isha.1272@gmail.com 

4. Mrs. Anu Bala, UIET, MD University, Rohtak. (9416959991) er.jangraanu@gmail.com 

5. Dr. Baldev Setia, Professor, Civil Engineering Deptt, National Institute of Technology 

Kurukshetra. ( 9416220222) 

6. Dr. Vikas Garg, CUH, Mahendergarh, Haryana. 

7. Dr  Ghanshyam  (A.P) Aryabhat Institute of Technology, Mb: 9899561646/9210063162, E-

Mail : drgsb2016@gmail.com  

8. Dr. V.S.Prasad, Director, HITM,  9355547202 

9. Dr. V.P Singh, Civil Engineering Deptt, National Institute of Technology Kurukshetra 

10. Dr. S. Setia , Professor, Civil Engineering Deptt, National Institute of Technology Kurukshetra 

(9466622999) ss_ts97@rediffmail.com 

11. Dr. Parveen Jangra, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonepat  

12. Er. Sunita, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonepat  

13. Er. Aarti , DCRUST, Murthal , Sonepat  

14. Er. Sachin Das, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonepat (9466485015) 

15. Er. Saurabh Jaglan, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonepat (8901279918,9034219918) 

16. Dr. S.M. Gupta , Civil Engineering Deptt, National Institute of Technology Kurukshetra 

17. Dr. H.S Bhatia, Civil Engineering Deptt, Lingayas University, Faridabad  

18. Dr. R.S Sharma, Director, Royal College, Chidana. 

19. Dr. Anil Misra, Assistant Professor, Civil Engineering Deptt, ITM, Gurgaon Haryana. 

20. Dr. P.N Darde, Civil Engineering dept., Hindu college of Engineering, Sonepat. 

21. Dr. N.P Devgan, Civil Engineering Deptt, PEC University of Technology, Chandigarh. 

22. Dr. Pardeep Gupta, Civil Engineering Deptt, PEC University of Technology, Chandigarh. 

23. Sh. S.K Verma, Civil Engineering Deptt, PEC University of Technology, Chandigarh. 

24. Dr. S.K Singh, Civil Engineering Deptt, Delhi Technological University Delhi. 

25. Dr. A.K Trivedi, Civil Engineering Deptt, Delhi Technological University Delhi 

26. Dr. S.K. Singh. , Associate professor, Civil Engineering Deptt ,  PEC University of Technology 

Chandigarh 
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MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK 

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

 

B.E/B.TECH (MECHANICAL ENGG/ AUTOMOBILE/AERONAUTICAL) PRACTICAL PANEL (May 2023) 
 

INTERNAL EXAMINERS: TO BE APPOINTED BY DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL OF CONCERNED INSTITUTE. 

 

EXTERNAL EXAMINERS: 

1. DR. RAJ KUMAR, HEAD/COORDINATOR,  ASST. PROF UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9729334450) 

2. DR. VINEET SINGLA, PROFESSOR, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466072322) 

3. DR. ASHWANI K. DHINGRA, PROFESSOR. UIET, M.D.U. ROHTAK (9541153059) 

4. DR. PRABHAKAR KAUSHIK, PROFESSOR UIET,MDU ROHTAK (9896300662) 
5. DR. RAJESH KUMAR ASSO. PROF UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9729900627) 

6. DR. DEEPAK CHHABRA ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9541195456) 

7. SH. SANDEEP MALIK ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466629506) 

8. DR.PRADEEP GAHLOT,ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9813561963) 

9. DR. RAVINDER KUMAR SAHDEV ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466547373) 

10. DR. NAVEEN HOODA ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9416958677) 

11. SH. NAVEEN KHATAK ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9050409312) 

12. SH. RAKESH RATHI ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9416934101) 

13. DR.SANDEEP DESWAL MRIEM ROHTAK (9728856127) 

14. MR. PARADEEP KHOKHAR MRIEM ROHTAK(9991169369) 

15. MR. AMIT RANA MRIEM ROHTAK 
16. MR.VINAY MALIK, MRIEM ROHTAK 

17. MR.YOGENDER RATHI, MRIEM ROHTAK 

18. DR. RAKESH RAJPAL SCHOOL OF ENGG & TECH GANGA TECH CAMPUS BAHADURGARH(8684000904)  

19. DR.SACHIN GUPTA, ASST. PROF,MAHARAJA AGARSEN COLLEGE, DELHI (9996913877) 

20. DR.NARENDER KAUSHIK, ASST. PROF,MAHARAJA AGARSEN COLLEGE, DELHI (7988850463) 

21. DR. SUNIL , ME DEPT. TITS BHIWANI (9992398053) 

22. MR. AMIT AHALAWAT ASST. PROF, VCE, ROHTAK(9466755799) 

23. MR. AKHIL BHARDWAJ ASST. PROF, VCE, ROHTAK 

24. MR. RISHI RAJ ASST. PROF, VCE, ROHTAK(8168407643) 

25. DR. VINEET GUPTA VCE ROHTAK ( 7015764717) 

26. MR. UMESH GUPTA, VCE, ROHTAK 

27. MR. MOHIT  ASST. PROF, VCE, ROHTAK 

28. MR.TARUN   SKITM BAHADURGARH 9050472552 

29. DR HARI PRASAD GITM KABLANA 9896816307 
30. MR. SANDEEP MERI SAMPLA 7206118577 

31. MOHD. FARIS MEWAT ENGG COLLEGE 99910300287 

32. MR. BHUPENDER SKITM LADRAWAN BAHADURGARH  9017928830 

33. DR RAKESH RAJPAL DIRECTOR ST.ANDREWS COLLEGE FARUKH NAGAR  9996005451 

34. MR. BALRAJ HOODA, GITM KABLANA JHAJJAR, 9729188910 

35. MR.BHUDEV DIXIT DPGITM GURUGRAM 9582448539 

36. DR. AJAY KUMAR, DCRUST,MURTHAL    

37. DR. MAHENDER SINGH, DCRUST,MURTHAL 

38. DR.HARI SINGH, PROF. NITK, KKR 

39. DR.P.C.TIWARI, PROF. NITK, KKR 

40. DR.K.D.GUPTA, DCRUST,MURTHAL 

41. DR.V.P.SINGH, PROF. NITK, KKR 

42. DR.VINOD MITTAL, PROF. NITK, KKR 

43. DR.R.K.GARG, DCRUST 

44. DR.PANKAJ CHANDRA NITK, KKR 

45. DR. VIJAY KUMAR BAJPAI NITK, KKR 

46. DR. AJAY JAIN NITK, KKR 

47. DR. VINOD KUMAR NITK, KKR 

48. DR MEENU NITK, KKR 

49. DR PUNIT KUMAR NITK, KKR 

50. DR SANDEEP SINGHAL NITK, KKR 

http://www.dcrustm.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2014/04/ajaykumar.me_.pdf
http://www.dcrustm.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2014/04/mahendersinghnarwal.me_.pdf


51. DR PARVEEN KUMAR SAINI NITK, KKR 

52. DR NIRMAL KANT SINGH NITK, KKR 

53. DR JAIDEEP GUPTA NITK, KKR 

54. DR.GULSHAN SACHEVA NITK, KKR 

55. DR.SATNAAM SINGH NITK, KKR 

56. DR MUKESH KUMAR NITK, KKR 

57. DR RAJNEESH NITK, KKR 

58. DR VIKAS KUMAR NITK, KKR 

59. DR RAJESH KUMAR NITK, KKR 

60. DR V S NAGENDRA REDDY B NITK, KKR 

61. DR. CHANDRASHEKARA M . NITK, KKR 

62. DIXIT GARG NITK, KKR 

63. DR MAHESH KUMAR  NITK, KKR  

64. DR JATINDER KUMAR NITK, KKR 

65. DR.AVADHESH YADAV NITK, KKR 

66. SURJIT ANGRA, NITK, KKR 
67. DR. SANDEEP GROVER ,YMCA FARIDABAD 

68. DR VIKARAM SINGH, YMCA FARIDABAD 

69. DR. O.P. MISHRA, YMCA FARIDABAD 

70. DR ML AGARWAL YMCA FARIDABAD 

71. DR RAJ KUMAR YMCA FARIDABAD 

72. DR TILAK RAJ YMCA FARIDABAD 

73. DR ARVIND GUPTA YMCA FARIDABAD 

74. DR LAKHWINDER SINGH YMCA FARIDABAD 

75. DR HARI OM YMCA FARIDABAD 

76. DR. KRISHAN KUMAR YMCA FARIDABAD 

77. DR SANJEEV KUMAR YMCA FARIDABAD 

78. DR SANDHYA DIXIT, YMCA FARIDABAD 

79. DR SANJEEV GOYAL, YMCA FARIDABAD 

80. DR BHASKAR NAGAR, YMCA FARIDABAD 

81. DR RAJEEV SAHA, YMCA FARIDABAD 

82. DR NIKHIL DEV, YMCA FARIDABAD 

83. DR KRISHAN VERMA, YMCA FARIDABAD 

84. MR NITIN PAWAR, YMCA FARIDABAD 

85. MR SURENDER DINGH, YMCA FARIDABAD 

86. RAVINDER ,  ASST. PROF, BRCM, BAHAL, BHIWANI 

87. MOHIT AGGARWAL, ASSTT. PROF,VCE ,ROHTAK 

88. ANIL KUMAR,ASST. PROF, GBPCE, OKHLA, NEW DELHI  

89. AMIT,  ASST. PROF, BRCM, BAHAL, BHIWANI 

90. KARAN NGF PALWAL 

91. PAWAN KUMAR NGF PALWAL(7404370850) 

92. NITIN NGF PALWAL(8930700944) 

93. Sh .DEEPAK MADAN, AP, CRS STATE INSTT. OF ENGG. AND TECH.,JHAJJHAR 

94. Amit Kumar , BRCM, Bahal 
 

 

 

 

 

 

     

 COORDINATOR MECHANICAL                                          CHAIRMAN B.O.S 

 

 

 



 

 

 

MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK 

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

 

M.E/M.TECH (MECHANICAL ENGG/ MANUFACTRING AND AUTOMATION /THERMAL/ MACHINE 

DESIGN/ PRODUCTION) PRACTICAL PANEL 

 

INTERNAL EXAMINERS: TO BE APPOINTED BY DIRECTOR/PRINCIPAL OF CONCERNED INSTITUTE. 

 

EXTERNAL EXAMINERS: 

1. DR. RAJ KUMAR, HEAD/COORDINATOR,  ASST. PROF UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9729334450) 

2. DR. VINEET SINGLA, PROFESSOR, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466072322) 

3. DR. ASHWANI K. DHINGRA, PROFESSOR. UIET, M.D.U. ROHTAK (9541153059) 

4. DR. PRABHAKAR KAUSHIK, PROFESSOR UIET,MDU ROHTAK (9896300662) 

5. DR. RAJESH KUMAR ASSO. PROF UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9729900627) 
6. DR. DEEPAK CHHABRA ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9541195456) 

7. SH. SANDEEP MALIK ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466629506) 

8. DR.PRADEEP GAHLOT,ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9813561963) 

9. DR. RAVINDER KUMAR SAHDEV ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9466547373) 

10. DR. NAVEEN HOODA ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9416958677) 

11. SH. NAVEEN KHATAK ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9050409312) 

12. SH. RAKESH RATHI ASST. PROF, UIET, M.D UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (9416934101) 

13. DR.GIAN BHUSHAN, PROF. NITK, KKR 

14. DR.RAJ KUMAR, DCRUST,MURTHAL 

15. DR.R.K.SONI, DCRUST,MURTHAL 

16. DR.DINESH KHANDUJA, PROF. NITK, KKR 

17. DR.HARI SINGH, PROF. NITK, KKR 

18. DR.K.D.GUPTA, DCRUST,MURTHAL 

19. DR.V.P.SINGH, PROF. NITK, KKR 

20. DR.VINOD MITTAL, PROF. NITK, KKR 

21. DR.R.K.GARG, DCRUST 

22. DR.SACHIN GUPTA, ASST. PROF,MAHARAJA AGARSEN COLLEGE, DELHI (9996913877) 

23. DR.NARENDER KAUSHIK, ASST. PROF,MAHARAJA AGARSEN COLLEGE, DELHI (7988850463) 

24. DR.SANDEEP DESWAL MRIEM ROHTAK (9728856127) 

25. MR. PARADEEP KHOKHAR MRIEM ROHTAK(9991169369) 

26. DR. RAKESH RAJPAL SCHOOL OF ENGG & TECH GANGA TECH CAMPUS BAHADURGARH(8684000904) 
27. DR SUNIL ME DEPT. TITS BHIWANI(9992398053) 

28. DR. RAKESH RAJPAL DIRECTOR ST.ANDREWS COLLEGE FARUKH NAGAR  9996005451 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COORDINATOR MECHANICAL                                                   CHAIRMAN B.O.S 
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M.D.UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK 

FACULTY OF ENGG. & TECHNOLOGY 

PANEL OF EXAMINERS B. E. ECE/EI December 2023 FOR 4th, 6th and 8th SEMESTER (MAIN & SUPPLYMENTARY) 

Name of Faculty 

 

1. Prof. Manoj Duhan, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonepat 

2. Prof. Amit  Garg, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonepat  

3. Prof. Sandeep Arya,GJU, Hissar  

4. Prof. Vijay Nehra, BPSMV, Khanpur, Kalan 
5. Dr. Vikas Nandal, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9812006446) 

6. Dr. Anil Sangwan, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466444460) 

7. Dr. Vikas Sindhu, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466312377) 

8. Dr. Shamsher Singh, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416659496) 
9. Dr. (Col) Suresh Kumar,AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466825595) 

10. Dr. Manoj Ahlawat, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416546180) 

11. Dr. Sandeep Dahiya, BPSMV, Khanpur, Kalan (9416776660) 
12. Dr. Mukesh Sharma, NIT, Kurukshetra (9466761632) 

13. Mr. Sunil Dalal, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak. 9812519664 

14. Mr. Vijay Nandal, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak. (9896558220) 
15. Dr. Rakesh Joon,  ECE,AP, GITAM kablana, Jhajjar .(9466352952) 

16. Dr. Nitin Rohilla, AP, AP, GITAM kablana, Jhajjar.(9466887689) 

17. Pawan Gill VCE Rohtak. (9416763853) 
18. Dr. Meenu Manchanda VCE Rohtak. 

19. Manoj Dahiya AP ECE SKITM Ladrawan Bahadurgarh. 

20. Ravikant Kaushik AP ECE SKITM Ladrawan Bahadurgarh. 

21. Mr. Deepak Gupta GIMAT kablana, Jhajjar 
22. Mr. Sumit Sangwan ECE,Lect. GIMAT kablana, Jhajjar.(9416759324) 

23. Mr. Sachit Rathee, PDMCE Bahadurgarh 

24. Dr.Umesh Gupta MERI Sampla 
25. Naveen Goyal VCE Rohtak 

26. Pardeep Rathee VCE Rohtak 

27. Nitin Gupta VCE Rohtak 
28. Amardeep Malik,AP,VCE, Rohtak 

29. Mr. Vaibhav AP VCE-Rohtak  

30. Mr. Dhiraj Kapoor, VCE, Rohtak 

31. Dr. Vikrant, Delhi Tech. Campus, Bahadurgarh 
32. Pardeep Kumar, BRCM Behal 

33. Dr. Shelej Khera, BRCM Behal 

34. Dr. Parmod Kumar, WCTM, Farukhnagar 
35. Mr. Vivek Arora, GITAM, Kablana 

36. Ravi Garg GITAM Kablana Jhajjar 

37. Satish Kumar GITAM Kablana Jhajjar 

38. Sachin Chawla MERI Sampla (9034388155) 
39. Sh Sanjeev Chugh WCTM Farukh Nagar. 

40. Nitin Kumar AP GITAM Kablana Jhajjar. 

41. Mangal Sen Ma Saraswati engineering college Kalanaur. 
42. Dr. Rishu Bhatia GITAM Kablana Jhajjar 

43. Ms Renuka Arora GITAM Kablana Jhajjar 

44. Hitanshu Saluja GTC Soldha Bahadurgarh 

45. Rakesh Asstt Professor DGIT, Barhana Jhajjar 
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46. Mr Gaurav Kumar MERI College of Engineering Sampla. 
 

 

Any regular faculty member from IIT, NIT and State University of Haryana 

 
 

 

 
Chairman 

BOS, MD University 



MAHARISHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK 

M.E./M.Tech 

ECE 

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

Panel of Examiners May 2023 

             (Practical Examination) 

 

1. Prof. Manoj Duhan, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonepat.(9355628366) 

2. Prof. Vijay Nehra, BPSMV, Khanpur, Kalan (09255229683) 

3. Prof. Amit  Garg, DCRUST, Murthal, Sonepat (8901124120) 

4. Prof. Sandeep Arya,GJU, Hissar (9416397567) 

5. Dr Vikas Nandal, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9812006446) 

6. Dr. Anil Sangwan, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466444460) 

7. Dr. Vikas Sindhu, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466312377) 

8. Dr. Shamsher Singh, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416659496) 

9. Dr. Suresh Kumar,AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9466825595) 

10. Dr. Manoj Ahlawat, AP, ECE, UIET, MDU Rohtak(9416546180) 

11. Dr. Sandeep Dahiya, BPSMV, Khanpur, Kalan (9416776660) 

12. Dr. Abhimanyu Nain, GJUST Hisar 

13. Dr. Shelj Khera, BRCM College Bahal 

14. Dheeraj kapoor, VCE Rohtak 

15. Meenu Manchanda, VCE Rohtak 

16. Kirti Hooda SKITM Ladrawan Bahadurgarh 

17. Dr. Umesh Gupta MERI Sampla 

18. Amardeep Malik,AP,VCE, Rohtak 

19. Mr. Vaibhav AP VCE-Rohtak (9215645549) 

20. Mr. Rakesh Joon ECE,Lect. GIMAT kablana, Jhajjar .(9466352952) 

21. Dr. Nitin Rohilla, AP, AP, GITAM kablana, Jhajjar.(9466887689) 

22. Mr. Vijay Nandal, Matu Ram Engg. College, Rohtak. (9896558220) 

23. Manoj Dahiya SKITM Ladrawan Bahadurgarh 

24. Dr. Rohit Anand G B Pant Govt Engg College New Delhi (9416281993) 

25. Mr. Sumit Sangwan ECE,Lect. GIMAT kablana, Jhajjar.(9416759324) 

26. Rakesh Asstt Professor DGIT, Barhana Jhajjar 

 

Any regular faculty member from IIT, NIT and State University of Haryana 

 

 

 

BOS Chairman 


	67. DR. SANDEEP GROVER ,YMCA FARIDABAD

